Sports arena 1,152,583   856,283   –   –

Water and sewer 12,129,081   13,836,387   –   374,818

Storm drainage 2,705,264   3,855,243   –   175,743

Cemetery 232,972   430,272   –   –

Street light utility 577,306   751,833   –   –

Total business-type activities 26,905,778   30,835,421   –   550,561

Total governmental and

  business-type activities 77,265,947$   40,829,037$   1,520,536$   7,253,332$

General revenues

Property taxes

Other taxes

Franchise taxes

Grants and contributions not restricted

  to specific programs

Other general revenues

Investment earnings

Gain on sale of assets

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position – beginning, as previously reported

   Error correction

Net position – beginning, as restated

Net position – ending

Program Revenues

CITY OF APPLE VALLEY

Statement of Activities

Year Ended December 31, 2024

See notes to basic financial statements -21-

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

(6,611,613)$   –$   (6,611,613)$

(15,350,579)   –   (15,350,579)

(2,569,063)   –   (2,569,063)

(6,698,795)   –   (6,698,795)

(913,196)   –   (913,196)

(32,143,246)   –   (32,143,246)

–   996,831   996,831

–   (296,300)   (296,300)

–   2,082,124   2,082,124

–   1,325,722   1,325,722

–   197,300   197,300

–   174,527   174,527

–   4,480,204   4,480,204

(32,143,246)   4,480,204   (27,663,042)

35,466,821   121,000   35,587,821

151,661   –   151,661

1,136,492   –   1,136,492

415,111   –   415,111

10,957   –   10,957

3,306,895   1,006,041   4,312,936

377,204   16,442   393,646

(596,498)   596,498   –

40,268,643   1,739,981   42,008,624

8,125,397   6,220,185   14,345,582

183,499,939   136,386,086   319,886,025

–   176,262   176,262

183,499,939   136,562,348   320,062,287

191,625,336$   142,782,533$   334,407,869$

Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Net (Expenses)

-22-

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

TAB

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Special Revenue Debt Service

American

General Rescue Closed Bond Road

Fund Plan Act Issues Improvements

(1000) (2110) (3205) (2025)

Assets

Cash and investments 24,139,151$   –$   6,953,251$   82,377$

Receivables

Accounts 245,632 –   –   –

Taxes 1,868,906 –   –   –